Enrollment Fee Schedule

Enrollment	Available to all families.	May - June	July and Thereafter
(K-12)	Tuition – first child	\$80.00	\$90.00
	Tuition – second child	\$70.00	\$80.00
	Tuition – third child	\$60.00	\$70.00
	Tuition – fourth child and thereafter	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE

(Note: Court appearances on your behalf, due to divorce, will be at \$45.00/hr. Two hour minimum.)

Services included are: Curriculum discounts, School Transfers, Record Keeping, Student/Teacher Cards, Teacher Training Workshops. Achievement Test Preparation, Educational Video Library, Special Events. All other services are on a fee schedule basis (see worksheet on page 16). New students will incur an additional \$10 transfer fee.

Plan	Available to all families.	Registration
НВ	www.fcaeast.com	\$300.00

(Note: Court appearances on your behalf, due to divorce, will be at \$45.00/hr. Two hour minimum.)

Services included are: Curriculum discounts, School Transfers, Record Keeping, Student/Teacher Cards, Teacher

Training Workshops, Achievement Test Preparation, Educational Video Library, Diagnostic Test, free admittance to all
seminars and special events. Books & materials for "Seven Handfuls of Purpose" class. Students enrolled in Plan HB
are required to pass the "Seven Handfuls of Purpose" course and attend the church of their choice in order to continue enrollment with FCA East. Plan HB also includes 1 KTEA diagnostic test, 1 Standard Achievement Test, and a curriculum consultation.

Service Fees for Non-Members

	COST	COMPUTATION
Achievement Test (Private-FCA Administered)	\$160.00	(\$160 x) = \$
Curriculum Consultation		(\$75 x) = \$
		Total \$